Resolution to receive and file the draft City-County Cooperation and Overlap Study.

## SECOND AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the citizens, organizations, and businesses of the City of La Crosse want high quality services provided fairly and efficiently and at the lowest cost possible; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse is working to eliminate duplication and share regional services in order to streamline City government and reduce property tax burden on taxpayers; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse requested a City-County services duplication analysis to identify the fiscal impacts of duplication and possible solutions for reducing tax burden and improving operations; and

WHEREAS, Dr. John Kovari from UW-La Crosse was asked to analyze duplication of certain services including: Law Enforcement, Libraries, Parks, Zoning and Planning, and Regional assets including MTU, Airport, La Crosse Center, and Parking Utility; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City hereby receives <u>accepts</u> <u>receives</u> and places on file the attached Assessing City-County Cooperation and Overlap: An Analysis of Municipal-Type Service Provision in La Crosse.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 10, 2015.* 

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin